
Rural Task Force Monthly Status Report 

November 20, 2025 

The Rural Task Force Monthly Status Report has two components, the Rural Task 

Force (RTF) Financial Report and the Summary of Regional Planning Agency (RPA) 

Monthly Progress Reports. The Rural Task Force Financial Report is described below 

and attached to this document.  

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Report 

The RTF financial report is now generated from the new SMART platform and while it 

contains the same information it does have some enhancements, and the look of the 

document is different. Some highlights are listed here: 

 There is a field, AC/ACC, that indicates if a line is referring to a project with 

advance construct (AC) or an Advance construct conversion (ACC)   

 The funding fields are grouped under a heading such as “Programmed” or “Initial 

Obligation” rather than repeating it in each field name   

 The initial Obligation Date reflects the scheduled obligation date until the project 

is obligated and then it changes to the obligated date   

 Line that identifies a county, sub-total, or total are in green   

 There are descriptions of each field at that bottom of each page  

The RTF Financial Report attached to this document was downloaded from the 

Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT) databases on November 20, 2025. Any 

changes in JobNet made up to that date are reflected in the RTF Financial Report. 

Changes entered into JobNet after November 20, 2025, are not reflected in this 

report.   

If there are inconsistencies with any of the projects in the RTF Financial Report, please 

contact your RPA representative or Brian Stark at, StarkB1@michigan.gov or  

(517) 582-4970. The RPAs and the MDOT Core Team are working to ensure the 

accuracy of RTF Jobs programmed in JobNet and appreciate your help in identifying 

any inconsistencies that we have missed.  

Summary of RPA Monthly Progress Report activity 

Southeast Michigan Council of Governments (SEMCOG) 

RTF 1  

No activity reported for October. 



Region 2 Planning Commission (R2PC) 

RTF 2 

No activity reported for October. 

Southcentral Michigan Planning Council (SMPC) 

RTF 3 

No activity reported for October. 

Southwest Michigan Planning Commission (SWMPC) 

RTF 4 

No activity reported for October. 

Genesee-Lapeer -Shiawassee Region V Planning and Development Commission  

RTF 5 

No activity reported for October. 

Tri-County Regional Planning Commission (TCRPC) 

RTF 6 

Meeting held on October 16, 2025.  

East Michigan Council of Governments (EMCOG) 

RTF 7a 

No activity reported for October. 

RTF 7b 

No activity reported for October. 

RTF 7c 

No activity reported for October. 

RTF 7d 

No activity reported for October. 

West Michigan Regional Planning Commission (WMRPC) 

RTF 8a  

No activity reported for October. 



RTF 8b 

No activity reported for October. 

Northeast Michigan Council of Governments (NEMCOG) 

RTF 9 

No activity reported for October. 

Networks Northwest 

RTF 10a 

No activity reported for October. 

RTF 10b 

No activity reported for October. 

RTF 10c 

No activity reported for October. 

RTF 11 

Meeting held on October 28th. Approval of FY23 Transit Project Request (206197) 

Approval of FY26 Change Request (215517). Approval of Placement of Non-

Constructions Projects for Chippewa, Luce, Mackinac, and Transit to Illustrative List 

Central Upper Peninsula Planning and Development Regional Commission 

(CUPPAD) 

RTF 12a 

Meeting held on October 27th, project changes and additions voted on and approved. 

RTF 12b 

No meetings were held in October. 

Western Upper Peninsula Planning & Development Regional Commission 

(WUPPDR) 

RTF 13a 

No meetings were held in October. 

RTF 13b 

No meetings were held in October. 

 



West Michigan Shoreline Regional Development Commission (WMSRDC) 

RTF 14  

No activity reported for October. 

If you require assistance accessing this information or require it in an alternative format, 

contact the Michigan Department of Transportation’s (MDOT) Americans with 

Disabilities Act (ADA) coordinator at Michigan.gov/MDOT-ADA. 

https://www.michigan.gov/MDOT-ADA
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AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

1 

2026

Livingston

Livingston

Monroe

Monroe

St. Clair

St. Clair

Washtenaw

Washtenaw

2026

1 

2 

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$950,070 $237,5181.32

$1,116,869 $274,13125.20

$1,071,000 $267,7507.17

$1,105,000 $426,0006.04

$4,242,939 $1,205,39939.73

$4,242,939 $1,205,39939.73

214393 12/12/2025$950,070 $237,5181.320

219893 01/09/2026$536,869 $129,13112.480

222773 01/09/2026$250,000 $62,5007.410

222776 01/09/2026$215,000 $53,7503.500

222865 01/09/2026$115,000 $28,7501.820

215221 01/09/2026$1,071,000 $267,7507.170

214608 12/12/2025$504,000 $126,0002.580

215012 12/12/2025$601,000 $300,0003.460

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

County:

Pinckney Rd Rush Lake Rd to Swarthout 
Rd

CON milling and two course overlay 
asphalt resurfacing

STL

Total For:

County:

S Stoney Creek Rd Oakville Waltz Rd to US-24CON Microsufacing STL,ST,
STU

Lewis Ave Pickard Rd to Westwood St 
(Bedford Township and Ida 
Township)

CON Microsufacing STL,EDD

Ann Arbor Rd Ann Arbor RdCON Microsufacing STL,EDD

Luna Pier Rd Luna Pier RdCON Microsufacing STL,EDD

Total For:

County:

Rattle Run Rd from Wadhams to Wale 
Center

CON Mill and Resurface STL

Total For:

County:

N Dixboro Rd Dixboro Road from M-14 to 
Pontiac Trail

CON Milling and One-Course 
Asphalt Overlay

STL

Old US 12 from County Line to I-94CON Mill and resurface the existing 
roadway surface

STL,EDD

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$0

$226,250

$0

$102,000

$328,250

$328,250

$0

$0

$188,750

$18,750

$18,750

$0

$0

$102,000

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt
Programmed Initial Obligation Award
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AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

2 

2026

Hillsdale

Hillsdale

Jackson

Jackson

Lenawee

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$938,919 $95,3407.76

$1,361,000 $160,25219.73

216458 05/01/2026$928,919 $95,3407.760

216495 09/30/2026$10,000 $00.000

216494 09/30/2026$52,000 $00.000

216545 11/26/2025$1,008,200 $85,05212.900

225047 11/26/2025$75,200 $18,8002.670

225048 11/26/2025$75,200 $18,8001.300

225049 11/26/2025$75,200 $18,8001.610

225051 11/26/2025$75,200 $18,8001.250

215611 12/12/2025$963,396 $240,8499.190

223106 12/12/2025$0 $67,0002.520

223263 09/30/2026$24,000 $00.000

223268 09/30/2026$10,000 $00.000

225723 02/06/2026$158,000 $39,5001.510

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

County:

Various Roads Sterling Road to Litchfield 
Road

CON One Course Asphalt Overlay STL,EDD

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY 2026 RTF - Maintenance 
Equipment Purchase

STL

Total For:

County:

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY 2026 RTF - Van Purchase STL

E Michigan Ave Area WideCON Wedge and Chip Seal STL,EDD

Francisco Rd, Clear 
Lake Rd, & Main St

Michigan Ave to Reiman Rd; 
Reiman Rd to I-94; Waterloo-
Munith Rd to M-106

CON Wedge and Chip STL

Mill Road & Landon 
Road

Austin Road to Case Road; 
County Line to Springport 
Village Limits

CON Wedge and Chip STL

Phal Rd Wolf Lake Road to Norvell 
Road

CON Wedge and Chip STL

Sargent Rd / Brills 
Lake Road

I-94 to Seymour RoadCON Wedge and Chip STL

Total For:

County:

Beecher Rd  from Munson Highway to M-
34

CON One Course Asphalt Overlay STL

Medina Rd from US-127 to Dillon 
Highway

CON One Course Asphalt Overlay EDD,STL

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2026 RTF - Bus Support 
Equip / Facilities

STL

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2026 RTF - Vehicle 
Equipment

STL

Medina Rd Medina RoadCON One Course Asphalt Overlay STL

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$254,487

$180,998

$251,987

$2,500

$13,000

$167,998

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$268,000

$6,000

$2,500

$0

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt
Programmed Initial Obligation Award
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AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

2 

2026

Lenawee

2026

2 

3 

2026

Barry

Barry

Branch

Branch

Calhoun

Calhoun

St. Joseph

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$1,155,396 $347,34913.22

$3,455,315 $602,94140.70

$3,455,315 $602,94140.70

$2,509,001 $627,2500.61

$875,000 $218,7500.50

$469,000 $117,2505.18

216335 11/14/2025$2,509,001 $627,2500.610

216413 08/07/2026$875,000 $218,7500.500

216379 01/09/2026$138,040 $34,5103.030

224258 10/10/2025$92,400 $23,1000.560

224263 10/10/2025$238,560 $59,6401.590

216327 $011/06/2025$735,999 $0 $03.020

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

Various Roads CountywideCON Single Course Asphalt 
Overlay

STL

Total For:

County:

Countywide CountywideCON One Course Asphalt Overlay STL

Total For:

County:

E Michigan Ave 22 1/2 Mile Road to 25 1/2 
Mile Road

CON Single Course Chip Seal STL

W Main St M-60 to S.Webster StreetCON Single Chip Seal STL

S Main St Railroad St. to South City 
Limit and West Village Limit 
to Jefferson St.

CON Single Chip Seal STL

Total For:

County:

Lutz Rd Roys Road to Featherstone 
Road and Mintdale Road to 
Stears Road

CON Shoulder Widening STL,EDD

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$276,500

$711,985

$711,985

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$184,001 $728,910

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$182,228

Programmed Initial Obligation Award
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AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

3 

2026

St. Joseph

St. Joseph

2026

3 

4 

2026

Berrien

Berrien

Cass

Cass

Van Buren

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$819,999 $0 $0 $03.02

$4,673,000 $963,250 $0 $09.30

$4,673,000 $963,250 $0 $09.30

$864,207 $102,012 $0 $0 $02.49

$785,000 $30,744 $0 $0 $01.02

216427 09/30/2026$84,000 $00.000

216289 $005/20/2024 $0$140,000 $0 $00.000

216311 03/06/2026$481,702 $81,7691.980

216486 11/14/2025$230,505 $20,2430.510

224077 09/30/2026$12,000 $00.000

218476 $005/30/2024 $0$532,244 $0 $00.000

224043 01/09/2026$194,256 $30,7441.020

224081 09/30/2026$58,500 $00.000

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

County:

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2026 5311 Flex for Bus 
Purchase

STL

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

S Red Arrow Hwy Berrien St to Lakeshore DrCON Mill and HMA resurfacing ACC STL

W Glendora Rd Cleveland Ave to Hills Rd.CON Milling an asphalt overlay STL,EDD

S Elm St US-12 to the south village 
limits

CON HMA milling and resurfacing. STL,EDD

Transit Capital Areawide, Berrien CountyNI FY 2026 STL - Signal & 
Communication Equip - Bus

STL

Total For:

County:

Gumwood Rd Gumwood and Redfield 
Intersection

CON Realignment of Gumwood Rd. ACC STL

Fir Rd Redfield Street to US-12CON Asphalt Overlay STL,EDD

Transit Capital Areawide, Cass CountyNI FY 2026 STL - Bus Support 
Equip / Facilities

STL

Total For:

County:

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$205,001 $728,910

$205,001 $728,910

$205,001 $728,910

$140,598 $140,000 $0

$64,625 $532,244 $0

$21,000

$0 08/06/2024$0 $140,000

$106,727

$30,871

$3,000

$0 08/07/2024$0 $532,244

$50,000

$14,625

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$182,228

$182,228

$182,228

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0$0

$0$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award
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AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

4 

2026

Van Buren

Van Buren

2026

4 

5 

2026

Lapeer

Lapeer

Shiawassee

Shiawassee

2026

5 

6 

2026

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$1,076,000 $940,226 $0 $0 $02.82

$2,725,207 $1,072,982 $0 $0 $06.33

$2,725,207 $1,072,982 $0 $0 $06.33

$1,217,271 $391,729 $0 $0 $03.95

$1,908,000 $344,682 $0 $0 $04.63

$3,125,271 $736,411 $0 $0 $08.59

$3,125,271 $736,411 $0 $0 $08.59

216346 11/14/2025$255,766 $79,2230.330

224003 01/09/2026$820,234 $861,0032.490

215533 12/03/2025$1,217,271 $391,7293.950

219543 11/14/2025$968,000 $344,6822.200

224097 12/12/2025$940,000 $02.430

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

County:

N Phelps St Cedar Street to Decatur 
Village north limits

CON Milling and two course HMA 
resurfacing

STL,EDD

CR 687 CR 372 to CR 376CON Crush & Shape & Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

Imlay City Rd from Myers Road to Lake 
Pleasant Road

CON Road Rehabilitation STL,EDD

Total For:

County:

Lansing Rd  Newburg Road to Exchange 
Road

CON Road Preventive maintenance 
and Repair.

STL,EDD

Lansing Rd from Bancroft Rd to 1371 ft 
west of Newburg Road

CON Road Capital Preventative 
Maintenance

STL,EDD

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$61,126 $0

$266,349 $672,244 $0

$266,349 $672,244 $0

$168,762 $0

$371,318 $0

$540,080 $0

$540,080 $0

$61,126

$0

$168,762

$136,318

$235,000

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award
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AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

6 

2026

Clinton

Clinton

Eaton

Eaton

Ingham

Ingham

2026

6 

7a 

2026

Huron

Huron

Sanilac

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$594,740 $0 $0 $0 $01.60

$824,000 $206,000 $0 $0 $03.10

$1,235,671 $204,329 $0 $0 $02.85

$2,654,411 $410,329 $0 $0 $07.55

$2,654,411 $410,329 $0 $0 $07.55

$1,093,000 $306,000 $0 $0 $08.87

223475 01/09/2026$594,740 $01.600

223513 01/09/2026$824,000 $206,0003.100

223487 01/09/2026$1,235,671 $204,3292.850

221235 11/14/2025$1,061,000 $306,0008.870

221476 09/30/2026$32,000 $00.000

223156 09/30/2026$29,324 $00.000

223509 11/14/2025$111,088 $27,7720.480

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

County:

Francis Rd I-69 WB Ramp to Clark RdCON Road Rehabilitation STL,EDD

Total For:

County:

E Bellevue Hwy Brookfield Rd to Thuma HwyCON Road Capital Preventative 
Maintenance

STL

Total For:

County:

Howell Rd Williamston Rd to Dietz RdCON Road Rehabilitation AC STL,EDD

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

W Atwater Rd  from Ubly East Village Limits 
to Ruth Road

CON One Course Asphalt Overlay STL,EDD

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2026 RTF - Administrative 
vehicle purchase

STL

Total For:

County:

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2026 RTF - Equipment STL

County Wide CountywideCON Asphalt Overlay over Chip 
Seal

STL

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$509,826 $0

$0 $0

$360,000 $0

$869,826 $0

$869,826 $0

$158,000 $0

$509,826

$0

$360,000

$150,000

$8,000

$7,331

$0

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award
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AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

7a 

2026

Sanilac

Sanilac

Tuscola

Tuscola

2026

7a 

7b 

2026

Bay

Bay

Gratiot

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$1,222,000 $298,169 $0 $0 $08.48

$828,200 $190,000 $0 $0 $011.17

$3,143,200 $794,169 $0 $0 $028.52

$3,143,200 $794,169 $0 $0 $028.52

$1,015,880 $1,678,605 $0 $0 $03.96

223511 11/20/2025$921,588 $230,3976.990

223609 01/09/2026$160,000 $40,0001.010

215496 11/14/2025$500,000 $125,0007.100

215497 11/14/2025$196,200 $65,0004.060

217931 09/30/2026$64,000 $00.000

222502 09/30/2026$68,000 $00.000

222358 $004/14/2025 $0$194,485 $0 $00.000

224442 01/09/2026$821,395 $1,678,6053.960

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

County:

French Line Rd from S Van Dyke Road to 
Juhl Road

CON Asphalt Overlay over Chip 
Seal

STL

Campbell St From M-46 to Miller RoadCON Asphalt Overlay over Chip 
Seal

STL

Total For:

County:

Birch Run Rd from Buell Road to Sheridan 
Road

CON Multiple Course Chip Seal STL

Sheridan Rd from Willard to Millington 
Road

CON Multiple Course Chip Seal STL,EDD

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY 2026 RTF - Bus Rolling 
Stock

STL

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2026 RTF - Van 
Replacement

STL

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

W Anderson Rd  from Bay-Midland Line Road 
to Garfield Road

CON Milling and One Course 
Asphalt Overlay

ACC STL

W Beaver Rd From Bay-Mid County Line 
Road to Garfield Road

CON Crush and Shape and Asphalt 
Reconstruction

AC STL

Total For:

County:

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$7,331 $0

$96,800 $0

$262,131 $0

$262,131 $0

$0 $194,485 $0

$0

$0

$0

$63,800

$16,000

$17,000

$0 07/21/2025$0 $194,485

$0

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0 $0

$0$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award



Date: November 20, 2025
Page: 8 of 23

AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

7b 

2026

Gratiot

Gratiot

Saginaw

Saginaw

2026

7b 

7c 

2026

Clare

Clare

Gladwin

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$870,000 $0 $0 $0 $08.01

$586,426 $1,939,246 $0 $0 $05.92

$2,472,306 $3,617,851 $0 $0 $017.89

$2,472,306 $3,617,851 $0 $0 $017.89

$750,000 $476,569 $0 $0 $04.13

218029 02/06/2026$790,000 $08.010

224268 09/30/2026$80,000 $00.000

222374 11/20/2025$469,936 $117,4841.040

222393 12/05/2025$116,490 $1,709,5624.000

225705 01/09/2026$0 $56,1000.380

225706 01/09/2026$0 $56,1000.500

220789 09/30/2026$40,000 $00.000

224017 01/09/2026$710,000 $476,5694.130

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

County:

N Barry Rd  from Washinton Road to M-
46

CON One Course Asphalt Overlay STL,EDD

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2026 RTF - Bus Support 
Equipment / Facilities

STL

Total For:

County:

Junction Rd from Block Road to Reese 
Road

CON Milling and Two Course 
Asphalt Resurfacing

STL

Junction Rd  from Dixie Highway to 
Dehmal Road

CON Milling and Two Course 
Asphalt Resurfacing

AC STL,EDD

S Midland St South Village Limits to M-46CON Milling and Two Course 
Asphalt Resurfacing

EDD,STL

W Alice St M-46 to South Johnson 
Street

CON Milling and Two Course 
Asphalt Resurfacing

EDD,STL

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2026 RTF - Bus Purchase STL

E Beaverton Rd Beaverton Road and 
Tobacco Road

CON One Course Asphalt Overlay STL,EDD

Total For:

County:

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$550,290 $0

$601,596 $0

$1,151,886 $194,485 $0

$1,151,886 $194,485 $0

$61,000 $0

$530,290

$20,000

$0

$152,796

$224,400

$224,400

$10,000

$51,000

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award



Date: November 20, 2025
Page: 9 of 23

AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

7c 

2026

Gladwin

Gladwin

Isabella

Isabella

Midland

Midland

2026

7c 

7d 

2026

Arenac

Arenac

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$1,422,000 $353,000 $0 $0 $01.51

$1,674,000 $418,500 $0 $0 $02.10

$726,000 $32,214 $0 $0 $05.10

$4,572,000 $1,280,283 $0 $0 $012.83

$4,572,000 $1,280,283 $0 $0 $012.83

$487,000 $27,520 $0 $0 $05.95

220482 09/30/2026$120,000 $00.000

220754 01/09/2026$720,000 $175,0001.010

220786 01/09/2026$582,000 $178,0000.500

214179 01/09/2026$765,000 $191,2500.000

214574 03/06/2026$909,000 $227,2502.100

223458 01/09/2026$726,000 $32,2145.100

214865 09/30/2026$35,000 $00.000

222202 01/09/2026$452,000 $27,5205.950

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

County:

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY 2024 RTF - Bus Support 
Equipment & Facilities

STL

N Littletown Rd County WideCON Ultra-Thin Asphalt Overlay 
(3/4)

STL

Countywide County WideCON Ultra-Thin Asphalt Overlay STL

Total For:

County:

M-20 Various Locations, Isabella 
County

CON One Course Asphalt Overlay STL

S Rolland Rd from Millbrook Road to 
Broomfield

CON Crush and Shape and Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL

Total For:

County:

W Barden Rd from Coleman to Saginaw 
Road

CON Milling and Two Course 
Asphalt Resurfacing

STL,EDD

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY 2026 RTF - Bus purchase STL

W Maple Ridge Rd Briggs Road to M-65CON Ultra-Thin Asphalt Overlay STL,EDD

Total For:

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$30,000 $0

$0 $0

$112,986 $0

$203,986 $0

$203,986 $0

$99,230 $0

$30,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$112,986

$8,750

$90,480

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award



Date: November 20, 2025
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AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

7d 

2026

Iosco

Iosco

Ogemaw

Ogemaw

Roscommon

Roscommon

2026

7d 

8a 

2026

Mecosta

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$1,027,691 $253,173 $0 $0 $02.98

$690,000 $125,000 $0 $0 $01.01

$499,000 $291,743 $0 $0 $08.66

$2,703,691 $697,436 $0 $0 $018.60

$2,703,691 $697,436 $0 $0 $018.60

215482 12/12/2025$444,691 $111,1731.960

215487 09/30/2026$15,000 $00.000

223715 02/06/2026$568,000 $142,0001.020

222409 01/09/2026$500,000 $125,0001.010

223811 09/30/2026$190,000 $00.000

215547 09/30/2026$85,916 $00.000

216839 10/10/2025$413,084 $291,7438.660

214651 02/06/2026$350,500 $01.560

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

County:

N Sand Lake Rd Various LocationsCON Two Course Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY 2026 RTF - 
Communication Equipment

STL

Countywide CountywideCON Ultra-Thin Asphalt Overlay 
(3/4)

STL

Total For:

County:

W Ogemaw Center Rd CountywideCON Ultra-Thin Asphalt Overlay STL

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2026 RTF - Bus 
Replacement

STL

Total For:

County:

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY 2026 RTF - Bus Support 
Equipment / Facilities

STL

N Harrison Rd Various Locations: 
Roscommon County

CON Single Course Chip Seal STL,EDD

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

5 Mile Rd Northland Drive to 165th 
Avenue

CON Asphalt reconstruction STL,EDD

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$3,750 $0

$47,500 $0

$95,252 $0

$245,732 $0

$245,732 $0

$0

$3,750

$0

$0

$47,500

$21,479

$73,773

$206,665

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award



Date: November 20, 2025
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AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

8a 

2026

Mecosta

Mecosta

Montcalm

Montcalm

Osceola

Osceola

2026

8a 

8b 

2026

Allegan

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$809,000 $0 $0 $0 $03.55

$1,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $02.49

$651,000 $1,301,855 $0 $0 $01.17

$2,660,000 $1,301,855 $0 $0 $07.21

$2,660,000 $1,301,855 $0 $0 $07.21

214728 01/09/2026$378,500 $01.990

223868 09/30/2026$80,000 $00.000

129658 10/01/2025$1,200,000 $02.490

214732 11/14/2025$651,000 $1,301,8551.170

217833 01/09/2026$714,200 $200,0003.470

217834 01/09/2026$616,760 $200,0003.260

223356 09/30/2026$7,040 $00.000

223397 09/30/2026$10,000 $00.000

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

County:

Jackson Rd  from East County Line Road 
to M-66

CON Reconstruction STL,EDD

Areawide AreawideNI Bus Purchase STL

Total For:

County:

CR 540 from CR540 (Edgar Rd) to 
Cutler Rd

CON Two Course Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL,EDD

Total For:

County:

210th Ave 2400' N of 16 Mile to Pine 
River School Road

CON Reconstruction STL

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

18th St 18th St from 135th Ave to 
142nd Ave

CON Milling & One Course Asphalt 
Overlay (GPA)

STL

142nd Ave  Kalamazoo Dr to Patterson 
Rd

CON Milling & One Course Asphalt 
Overlay (GPA)

STL,EDD

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY26 RTF - Equipment STL

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2026 RTF - Maintenance 
Equipment

STL

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$440,330 $0

$300,000 $0

$0 $0

$740,330 $0

$740,330 $0

$213,665

$20,000

$300,000

$0

$0

$242,295

$1,760

$2,500

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award



Date: November 20, 2025
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AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

8b 

2026

Allegan

Allegan

Ionia

Ionia

Ottawa

Ottawa

2026

8b 

9 

2026

Alcona

Alcona

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$1,358,000 $400,000 $0 $0 $06.73

$984,000 $260,255 $0 $0 $02.44

$1,136,333 $519,890 $0 $0 $03.01

$3,478,333 $1,180,145 $0 $0 $012.17

$3,478,333 $1,180,145 $0 $0 $012.17

$588,000 $155,000 $0 $0 $06.87

223463 09/30/2026$10,000 $00.000

214774 12/12/2025$244,800 $00.510

217133 12/12/2025$200,000 $00.440

218313 11/14/2025$539,200 $260,2551.500

214856 01/09/2026$897,000 $428,8642.030

214927 04/10/2026$239,333 $91,0260.970

222615 12/12/2025$588,000 $155,0006.870

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

County:

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY26 RTF - Facility 
Improvements

STL

Total For:

County:

Summit St Bridge Street to west 
Saranac Village Limits

CON Milling and One Course 
Asphalt Overlay

STL,EDD

Ionia  from Prairie St. to Maple St. 
(M-21)

CON Milling & One Course Asphalt 
Overlay (GPA)

STL,EDD

Nash Hwy M-50 to 0.5 miles North of 
Keim Rd

CON Crush & Shape & Asphalt 
Resurfacing (GPA)

STL

Total For:

County:

120th Ave  from Taylor to M45CON Milling and Two Course 
Asphalt Overlay

STL,EDD

120th Ave Taylor Street to Fillmore 
Street

CON Milling and Two Course 
Asphalt Overlay

STL,EDD

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

N Aspen Alley Rd F 4001 to M-65CON Asphalt Overlay STL

Total For:

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$249,055 $0

$134,613 $0

$118,777 $0

$502,445 $0

$502,445 $0

$0 $0

$2,500

$84,613

$50,000

$0

$99,136

$19,641

$0

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award
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AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

9 

2026

Alpena

Alpena

Cheboygan

Cheboygan

Crawford

Crawford

Montmorency

Montmorency

Oscoda

Oscoda

Otsego

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$555,000 $0 $0 $0 $00.00

$772,000 $94,686 $0 $0 $01.27

$552,000 $0 $0 $0 $01.07

$499,000 $61,536 $0 $0 $01.22

$532,000 $133,000 $125,791 $0 $02.06

214607 $012/18/2024 $0$555,000 $0 $00.000

217918 01/09/2026$762,000 $94,6861.270

222436 09/30/2026$10,000 $00.000

211762 09/30/2026$175,000 $00.000

214621 04/10/2026$377,000 $01.070

222722 11/14/2025$499,000 $61,5361.220

214624 $011/13/2025$532,000 $133,000 $125,7912.060

119518 01/09/2026$605,000 $151,2502.940

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

County:

Wolf Creek Rd from Nicholson Hill Rd to 
Werth Rd

CON Crush and Shape and Asphalt 
Resurfacing

ACC STL

Total For:

County:

Orchard Beach Rd from S River Road to N Black 
River Road

CON Crush, Shape & Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL,EDD

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY2026 RTF - Purchase 
cellular radio equipment

STL

Total For:

County:

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY2026 RTF - Purchase two 
vans

STL

W Pere Cheney Rd from Staley Lake Rd easterly 
for 1.07 miles

CON Crush & Shape & Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL,EDD

Total For:

County:

County Road 612 Grayling Avenue to County 
Road 491

CON Milling & Asphalt Overlay STL,EDD

Total For:

County:

Cherry Creek Rd from County Road 489 to 
Townline Road

CON Crush and Shape Asphalt 
Resurface

STL

Total For:

County:

Kujawa Rd from Goslow Rd to Seymore 
Rd and Seymore Rd from 
Kujawa Rd to Marquardt Rd

CON Crush, Shape and Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$0 $555,000 $0

$110,814 $0

$138,000 $0

$80,214 $0

$0 $503,162 $0

$0 03/19/2025$0 $555,000

$108,314

$2,500

$43,750

$94,250

$80,214

$0 $503,162

$0

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0 $0

$0

$0

$0

$0 $0

$0$0

$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award
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AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

9 

2026

Otsego

Presque Isle

Presque Isle

2026

9 

10a 

2026

Antrim

Antrim

Charlevoix

Charlevoix

Emmet

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$605,000 $151,250 $0 $02.94

$623,000 $57,596 $0 $02.00

$4,726,000 $653,068 $125,791 $0 $017.42

$4,726,000 $653,068 $125,791 $0 $017.42

$657,000 $528,838 $0 $09.18

$561,000 $140,250 $0 $01.58

215398 11/14/2025$483,000 $57,5961.000

223431 11/14/2025$140,000 $01.000

214796 10/10/2025$593,000 $423,1772.630

214799 11/14/2025$0 $105,6616.550

214811 09/30/2026$64,000 $00.000

214822 01/09/2026$561,000 $140,2501.580

215307 02/11/2026$647,000 $47,3091.340

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

Total For:

County:

S Porter Rd from M-68 south for 1 mileCON Crush, Shape and Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL,EDD

3 Mile Hwy M-33 east for 1.0 milesCON Asphalt Overlay STL,EDD

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

Adams Road (624) from Morris Road and M-32CON Crush and Shape and Asphalt 
Resurfacing - None

STL

Alba Hwy (C-42) between East Road and 
County Line

CON Single Course Chip Seal EDD,STL

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2026 5311 Bus 
Replacement

STL

Total For:

County:

Thumb Lake Rd from US-31 to 1,320-FT East 
of Denise Road

CON Milling and One Course 
Asphalt Overlay

STL,EDD

Total For:

County:

E Robinson Rd from 0.25 miles west of N Ayr 
Rd to 0.38 miles west of 
Durkalic Rd

CON Asphalt Overlay over Chip 
Seal (GPA)

STL,EDD

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$0 $0

$98,154 $0

$427,182 $1,058,162 $0

$427,182 $1,058,162 $0

$326,339 $0

$90,372 $0

$63,154

$35,000

$0

$310,339

$16,000

$90,372

$114,441

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0

$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award



Date: November 20, 2025
Page: 15 of 23

AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

10a 

2026

Emmet

Kalkaska

Kalkaska

2026

10a 

10b 

2026

Manistee

Manistee

Missaukee

Missaukee

Wexford

Wexford

2026

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$647,000 $47,309 $0 $01.34

$660,000 $30,000 $0 $01.00

$2,525,000 $746,397 $0 $013.10

$2,525,000 $746,397 $0 $013.10

$698,000 $98,041 $0 $01.62

$16,000 $0 $0 $00.00

$1,278,000 $357,799 $0 $08.26

$1,992,000 $455,840 $0 $09.88

214829 10/10/2025$660,000 $30,0001.000

215159 11/14/2025$698,000 $98,0411.620

215167 09/30/2026$16,000 $00.000

215415 02/06/2026$884,560 $04.880

225424 11/19/2025$393,440 $357,7993.380

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

Total For:

County:

County Road 571 NE from Wood Road to Covert 
Road

CON Crush and Shape and Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL,EDD

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

South Shore Dr from Hopkins Forest Drive to 
US-31

CON Crush and Shape and Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL,EDD

Total For:

County:

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY 2026 RTF - Facility 
Improvements

STL

Total For:

County:

S 34 Rd S 34 from S 25 Road to M-
115

CON One Course Asphalt Overlay 
GPA

STL,EDD

W 34 Rd W 34 Rd from S 25 Rd to 23 
Rd

CON One Course Asphalt Overlay 
GPA

STL

Total For:

Total For:

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$114,441 $0

$112,473 $0

$643,625 $0

$643,625 $0

$286,959 $0

$4,000 $0

$221,140 $0

$512,099 $0

$112,473

$286,959

$4,000

$221,140

$0

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award



Date: November 20, 2025
Page: 16 of 23

AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

10b 

10c 

2026

Benzie

Benzie

Grand Traverse

Grand Traverse

Leelanau

Leelanau

2026

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$1,992,000 $455,840 $0 $09.88

$483,000 $89,100 $0 $010.41

$555,100 $1,495,200 $0 $03.68

$536,768 $133,750 $0 $00.51

$1,574,868 $1,718,050 $0 $014.60

214847 04/10/2026$434,700 $89,10010.410

214887 09/30/2026$48,300 $00.000

214805 09/30/2026$74,100 $00.000

214807 09/30/2026$72,200 $00.000

214833 01/09/2026$91,600 $362,4000.510

219117 10/10/2025$317,200 $1,132,8003.170

214835 09/30/2026$47,768 $00.000

214836 09/30/2026$48,900 $00.000

215262 01/09/2026$275,000 $68,7500.250

223724 10/10/2025$165,100 $65,0000.270

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

Pioneer Rd from Goose Road to M-115CON Single Course Chip Seal STL,EDD

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY 26 - 5311 1110 Bus 
Rolling Stock - Bus Purchase

STL

Total For:

County:

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY25 RTF - Equipment STL

Transit Capital Area WideNI RTF FY2026 - SP1110 -Bus 
Purchase <30ft. Replacement 
Bus

STL

N Brownson Ave from North Village limits to M-
113

CON Curb and Gutter, Pavement, 
etc.

STL

Cedar Run Rd from Benzie County line to 
Cedar Crest Road

CON One Course Asphalt Overlay STL

Total For:

County:

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY25 RTF - Equipment STL

Leelanau Area WideNI FY2026 5311 - SP1110 - Bus 
purchase

STL

La Core St W. Fisher St. (Extension) 
from end of W. Fisher St. to 
M-22 South Leelanau

CON New Road STL

Maple City Road / 
Bellinger Road

Church St to W Burdickville 
Rd; Maple City Rd to Mill St

CON Milling & One Course Asphalt 
Overlay (GPA)

EDD,STL

Total For:

Total For:

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$512,099 $0

$69,075 $0

$36,575 $0

$334,167 $0

$439,817 $0

$57,000

$12,075

$18,525

$18,050

$0

$0

$11,942

$12,225

$0

$310,000

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award



Date: November 20, 2025
Page: 17 of 23

AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

10c 

11 

2026

Chippewa

Chippewa

Luce

Luce

Mackinac

Mackinac

2026

11 

12a 

2026

Alger

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$1,574,868 $1,718,050 $0 $014.60

$1,124,000 $745,046 $0 $07.08

$512,000 $0 $0 $0 $00.00

$703,200 $175,800 $186,243 $0 $02.48

$2,339,200 $920,846 $186,243 $0 $09.56

$2,339,200 $920,846 $186,243 $0 $09.56

214403 09/28/2026$128,000 $00.000

215517 12/12/2025$996,000 $345,0463.100

215519 12/12/2025$0 $400,0003.980

214399 09/28/2026$72,000 $00.000

214537 $009/17/2025 $0$440,000 $0 $00.000

223254 $011/03/2025$703,200 $175,800 $186,2432.480

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY 2026 RTF - Bus w/lift 
Purchase

STL

Prairie Road Prairie RoadCON Two Course Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL

12 Mile Road M-129 to Riverside DriveCON Milling & One Course Asphalt 
Overlay

EDD

Total For:

County:

Transit Capital Area WideNI FY 2026 RTF - Van Purchase STL

County Road 393  from Mackinac County Line 
to M-28, Luce County

CON Crush and Shape and Asphalt 
Resurfacing

ACC STL

Total For:

County:

Saint Ignace Rd from M-134 easterly 2.48 
miles, Mackinac County.

CON HMA crushing, shaping, and 
resurfacing.

STL

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$439,817 $0

$641,671 $0

$18,000 $440,000 $0

$0 $744,974 $0

$659,671 $1,184,974 $0

$659,671 $1,184,974 $0

$32,000

$0

$609,671

$18,000

$0$0 $440,000

$0 $744,974

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0$0

$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award



Date: November 20, 2025
Page: 18 of 23

AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

12a 

2026

Alger

Alger

Marquette

Marquette

Schoolcraft

Schoolcraft

2026

12a 

12b 

2026

Delta

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$600,000 $14,304 $0 $02.00

$1,194,000 $282,500 $0 $02.50

$665,520 $64,868 $0 $011.04

$2,459,520 $361,672 $0 $015.54

$2,459,520 $361,672 $0 $015.54

214857 12/12/2025$525,696 $14,3042.000

218531 09/30/2026$74,304 $00.000

214874 12/12/2025$1,130,000 $282,5002.500

218808 09/30/2026$64,000 $00.000

220413 12/12/2025$407,200 $16,4954.290

220414 12/12/2025$258,320 $48,3736.750

222582 09/04/2026$100,000 $30,0280.310

222583 09/04/2026$620,000 $170,6744.390

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

County:

Eben Trenary Rd from Sipila Road heading 
north 2.0 miles, Alger County.

CON Asphalt Reconstruction STL,EDD

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2026 RTF - Facility 
Improvements

STL

Total For:

County:

County Road 557 from County Road 426 to 
northerly 2.5 miles

CON Crush & Shape & Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2026 RTF - Bus support 
equipment

STL

Total For:

County:

County Road 455 County Road 455 from M-149 
to CR-442

CON One Course Asphalt Overlay STL,EDD

County Road 432 and 
County Road 433

 from US-2 to County Road 
432 to US-2

CON Single Course Chip Seal STL,EDD

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

Days River 24.5 Road from US-2 to County Road 
515

CON Crush & Shape & Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL

Bay Shore Drive from US-2 to Gladstone city 
limits

CON Milling & One Course Asphalt 
Overlay

STL

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$143,576 $0

$16,000 $0

$101,512 $0

$261,088 $0

$261,088 $0

$125,000

$18,576

$0

$16,000

$85,305

$16,207

$0

$0

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award



Date: November 20, 2025
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AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

12b 

2026

Delta

Dickinson

Dickinson

Menominee

Menominee

2026

12b 

13a 

2026

Baraga

Baraga

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$720,000 $200,702 $0 $04.70

$518,000 $114,340 $0 $02.47

$923,000 $204,673 $0 $02.81

$2,161,000 $519,715 $0 $09.98

$2,161,000 $519,715 $0 $09.98

$548,000 $452,000 $0 $04.54

205435 11/14/2025$207,000 $26,3401.480

216617 09/30/2026$1,600 $00.000

222336 12/12/2025$301,720 $88,0000.990

222337 09/30/2026$7,680 $00.000

215412 11/14/2025$923,000 $204,6732.810

130414 11/14/2025$400,000 $100,0001.500

206786 11/14/2025$148,000 $352,0002.040

212809 11/14/2025$0 $01.000

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

Total For:

County:

Kimberly Rd from Stephenson Ave to city 
limits

CON Crush & Shape & Asphalt 
Resurfacing (GPA)

STL,EDD

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2026 RTF - Bus support 
equipment

STL

Lake Ellen Rd from Iron County Line to 1 
mile east

CON Two Course Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2026 RTF - Tires and 
Cameras

STL

Total For:

County:

County Road 581 from Fernwood Drive to 6.25 
Road

CON Crush & Shape & Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

Section 16 Rd Plains Road to Cemetery 
Road

CON Crush & Shape & Asphalt 
Resurfacing (GPA)

STL

Lindblom Rd Westland Drive to Baraga 
Plains Road

CON Crush & Shape & Asphalt 
Resurfacing (GPA)

STL

Prison Access Rd Wadaga Road to M-38CON Culvert Rehabilitation EDD

Total For:

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$0 $0

$27,730 $0

$0 $0

$27,730 $0

$27,730 $0

$200,000 $0

$25,410

$400

$0

$1,920

$0

$0

$0

$200,000

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award



Date: November 20, 2025
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AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

13a 

2026

Houghton

Houghton

Keweenaw

Keweenaw

2026

13a 

13b 

2026

Gogebic

Gogebic

Iron

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$3,415,675 $848,940 $0 $08.26

$297,000 $74,250 $0 $01.70

$4,260,675 $1,375,190 $0 $014.50

$4,260,675 $1,375,190 $0 $014.50

$715,000 $221,531 $0 $02.69

220294 01/09/2026$19,915 $00.000

223204 01/09/2026$1,408,160 $352,0403.500

223209 12/12/2025$456,000 $114,0001.240

225474 01/09/2026$1,531,600 $382,9003.520

215728 01/09/2026$297,000 $74,2501.700

214073 09/30/2026$128,000 $00.000

214919 10/10/2025$587,000 $221,5312.690

218791 12/12/2025$500,000 $01.030

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

County:

Lake Front Rd CountywideCON Pavement Marking STL

Otter Lake Rd Houghton/Baraga County 
Line to Otter Lake Tapiola 
Road

CON Crush & Shape & Asphalt 
Resurfacing (GPA)

STL

Upper Point Mills Rd Engman Road to Senter 
Road

CON Crush & Shape & Asphalt 
Resurfacing (GPA)

STL

Superior Rd Chassell-Painesdale Road 
thence 3.52 miles north

CON Crush & Shape & Asphalt 
Resurfacing (GPA)

STL

Total For:

County:

Five Mile Point Rd from North Farmers Block 
Road thence northerly 1.7 
miles

CON Crush & Shape & Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY26 RTF - Bus Purchase STL

E Shore Rd M-64 to Trout Creek RoadCON Asphalt Reconstruction STL,EDD

Total For:

County:

County Road 424 Rysberg Hill to PipelineCON Asphalt Reconstruction STL,EDD

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$0 $0

$0 $0

$200,000 $0

$200,000 $0

$173,469 $0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$32,000

$141,469

$125,000

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award



Date: November 20, 2025
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AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

13b 

2026

Iron

Iron

Ontonagon

Ontonagon

2026

13b 

14 

2026

Lake

Lake

Mason

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$781,500 $70,375 $0 $01.96

$833,100 $170,100 $0 $03.39

$2,329,600 $462,006 $0 $08.04

$2,329,600 $462,006 $0 $08.04

$509,820 $33,509 $0 $01.08

218911 12/12/2025$281,500 $70,3750.930

215377 09/30/2026$75,600 $00.000

218007 01/09/2026$680,400 $170,1003.390

225595 09/30/2026$77,100 $00.000

214444 09/30/2026$11,872 $00.000

214562 10/10/2025$497,948 $33,5091.080

214591 12/12/2025$870,514 $117,1006.230

223615 01/09/2026$400,000 $175,0003.560

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

County:

Hagerman Lake Rd Storti to East Brule Lake 
Road

CON Asphalt Reconstruction STL

Total For:

County:

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2026 RTF - Bus Purchase STL

Rousseau Rd M26 to Mud Creek RoadCON Crush & Shape & Asphalt 
Resurfacing

STL,EDD

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY 2027 RTF - Bus and 
Equipment Purchase

STL

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

RTF:

Year:

County:

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY26 - 5311 Bus Support 
Facilities - new phone system

STL

W Old M 63 Rd Old M63 from Forman to 
Merrllville

CON Crush and Shape and Asphalt 
resurfacing

STL,EDD

Total For:

County:

N Custer Rd  from Village of Custer N. 
limits to Fountain Road

CON Single Course Chip seal STL,EDD

N Custer Rd Fountain Road to Freesoil 
Road

CON Road Capital Preventative 
Maintenance

STL

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$125,000 $0

$313,175 $0

$611,644 $0

$611,644 $0

$93,946 $0

$0

$18,900

$275,000

$19,275

$2,968

$90,978

$112,386

$0

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award
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Total Jobs Reported:

AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

168

14 

2026

Mason

Mason

Muskegon

Muskegon

Newaygo

Newaygo

Oceana

Oceana

2026

14 

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

$1,670,514 $372,100 $0 $013.96

$799,000 $412,340 $0 $02.56

$1,129,000 $282,250 $0 $00.58

$1,154,225 $283,556 $0 $03.99

$5,262,559 $1,383,755 $0 $022.18

$5,262,559 $1,383,755 $0 $022.18

360.810 $69,536,095 $22,459,590 $312,034 $0 $0

224011 12/12/2025$400,000 $80,0004.170

219008 10/10/2025$799,000 $412,3402.560

214617 10/15/2025$1,129,000 $282,2500.580

215076 10/10/2025$357,225 $89,3062.000

223856 09/30/2026$20,000 $00.000

223879 02/06/2026$777,000 $194,2502.000

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

RTF:

Year:

County:

S Lakeshore Dr Iris to MeisenheimerCON Single Course chip seal STL

Total For:

County:

Ravenna Rd Ravenna Road - Mortimer to 
Apple

CON Crush and Shape and Asphalt 
resurfacing

STL,EDD

Total For:

County:

North River Dr Various fed aid routesCON Chip seal various fed aid 
routes

STL

Total For:

County:

E Madison Rd from 168th to 184thCON Milling and One Course 
overlay

STL

Transit Capital AreawideNI FY26 RTF - Equipment STL

E Madison Rd  from 168th road to 184th 
road

CON Reconstruct STL,EDD

Total For:

Total For:

Total For:

Grand Total:

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

$112,386 $0

$331,555 $0

$0 $0

$190,822 $0

$728,709 $0

$728,709 $0

$10,539,566 $3,838,775 $0

$0

$331,555

$0

$0

$5,000

$185,822

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$182,228 $0

Programmed Initial Obligation Award
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Preferences:

Report Type

Job Type

Phase Type 

Phase Operational Status

Finance System

Template

AC = Advance Construct, ACC = Advance Construction Conversion, Programmed Federal Amount = Programmed Federal funds, type indicated in Funding Source column,  Programmed State Amount = Programmed State funds, type indicated in Funding Source column, 
Programmed Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Federal Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Initial Obligation State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding 

Source column, Initial Obligation Local Amount = Local Agency funds, Initial Obligation Date (Scheduled or Actual) = Scheduled Obligation Date until Obligated, then, Actual Obligation Date (values in the Obligation columns indicate project is Obligated), Award Federal 
Amount = Federal Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award State Amount = State Amount authorized on projects, type indicated in Funding Source column, Award Local Amount = Local Agency funds.

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status

Statewide

2026

ALL

Local - EDD, STL, Multi-Modal - STL

Local - STP - Rural/Flexible, TEDF Category D, Multi-Modal - Transit, Transit - STP - Rural - Flex

Rural Task Force (RTF) Financial Status - Statewide Report

Fiscal Year(s): 2026 Classification: Internal

Work Description
Job 
Number Phase Route Miles State Amt  Date

Funding 
SourceLocal AmtFed Amt DateState Amt

AC/ 
ACC

Report Name

Fiscal Year

Local, Multi-Modal

Programmed, Active, Completed

Award amounts for Federal, State and Local amounts are based on current project activity and totals may vary from original contract amount.

This report is approved by MDOT Statewide Transportation Planning Division.

Location Fed Amt Local Amt State Amt 
Cost To 

DateFed Amt Local Amt
Programmed Initial Obligation Award
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